

Harbour Office
Pier Road
Littlehampton, West Sussex BN17 5LR
Tel: 01903 721215

Fax: 01903 739472

Harbour@littlehampton.org.uk

HARBOUR MASTER B Johnson BSc Hons
DEPUTY HARBOUR MASTER L Harrison BAHons
TREASURER C Braby ACMA, CGMA
CLERK N Jones BSc Hons

LITTLEHAMPTON HARBOUR BOARD

COMMERCIAL REPRESENTATIVE

Littlehampton Harbour Board has a vacancy for a person to become a Member of the Harbour Board to represent the commercial interests of the Harbour up to 31 March 2017.

The Harbour Board, pursuant to the requirements of S.6(2) of the West Sussex County Council Act 1972, is seeking expressions of interest from suitably experienced and qualified persons to fill this vacancy.

Any member of the public interested in being considered for this voluntary position should initially write, providing their name, address, telephone number and e-mail address, to:-

The Clerk to the Littlehampton Harbour Board

Pier Road

Littlehampton

West Sussex

BN17 5LR

by no later than Thursday, 29th May 2014

Further information on the position and an application form will be sent out within 4 weeks of the closing date.